

Mr. Kong, Nano Labs' Chairman and CEO, Increased His Shareholding in the Company

May 07, 2024 at 9:00 AM EDT

HANGZHOU, China, May 7, 2024 /PRNewswire/ -- Nano Labs Ltd (Nasdaq: NA) ("we," the "Company" or "Nano Labs"), a leading fabless integrated circuit design company and product solution provider in China, announced today that Mr. Jianping Kong, the Company's chairman and chief executive officer, informed the Company that he purchased 887,998 Class A ordinary shares of the Company in open-market transactions with his personal funds in April 2024. Such transactions complied with the Company's internal trading policy as well as relevant laws and regulations. Mr. Kong is optimistic about the Company's future prospects in the long term and does not rule out the possibility of continuing to increase his shareholding in Nano Labs in the future.



About Nano Labs Ltd

Nano Labs Ltd is a leading fabless integrated circuit ("IC") design company and product solution provider in China. Nano Labs is committed to the development of high throughput computing ("HTC") chips, high performance computing ("HPC") chips, distributed computing and storage solutions, smart network interface cards ("NICs") vision computing chips and distributed rendering. Nano Labs has built a comprehensive flow processing unit ("FPU") architecture which offers solution that integrates the features of both HTC and HPC. For more information, please visit the Company's website at: <u>ir.nano.cn</u>.

Forward-Looking Statements

This report contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and as defined in the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These forward-looking statements include, without limitation, the Company's plan to appeal the Staff's determination, which can be identified by terminology such as "may," "will," "expect," "anticipate," "aim," "estimate," "intend," "plan," "believe," "potential," "continue," "is/are likely to" or other similar expressions. Such statements are based upon management's current expectations and current market and operating conditions, and relate to events that involve known or unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, all of which are difficult to predict and many of which are beyond the Company's control, which may cause the Company's actual results, performance or achievements to differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements. Risks and uncertainties that may cause such differences include, among other things: satisfaction of customary closing conditions related to the offering and the sale of the securities and Nano Lab's ability to complete the offering. Further information regarding these and other risks, uncertainties or factors is included in the Company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. The Company does not undertake any obligation to update any forward-looking statement as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required under law.

For investor and media inquiries, please contact:

Nano Labs Ltd Email: <u>ir@nano.cn</u>

Ascent Investor Relations LLC

Tina Xiao

Phone: +1-646-932-7242 Email: <u>investors@ascent-ir.com</u>

C View original content to download multimedia: https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/mr-kong-nano-labs-chairman-and-ceo-increased-his-shareholding-in-the-company-302138006.html

SOURCE Nano Labs Ltd